
Za-zrA. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF 
TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH 

1ST  FLOOR, CORPORATE BHAVAN, BANDLAGUDA, NAGOLE, 
HYDERABAD — 500 068 - Ph.No's.040-2980 3086 & 2980 3186 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD 

In the matter of M/s.Nirup Synchrome Ltd. (in liqn.) 
RCC.No.10/2000 

NOTICE INVITING SEALED COVERS FOR SALE OF FLAT  

As per the orders of the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana at 

Hyderabad in the matter of M/s.Nirup Synchrome Ltd. (in liqn.) sealed tenders 

are invited from the prospective buyers for sale of Flat including movables, 

situated at Flat No.804, 8th  Floor, Paigha Plaza, MCH No.5-9-30/5, admeasuring 

2069 Sft. along with undivided share of land admeasuring 30 Sq. Yds. at 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. EMD is fixed as Rs.7,00,000/- and inspection of the 

Flat is on 23-09-2019 between 02-00 P.M to 05-00 PM. Interested parties may 

approach the office of the Official Liquidator at the address given below for the 

Tender form along with Terms and Conditions of sale on payment of Rs.2,000/-. 

Dated: 04-09-2019 

ASSISTANT 	ICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT AT HYDERABAD 

1st Floor, Corporate Bhavan, Bandlaguda, 
Nagole, HYDERABAD — 500 068. 
Phone Nos : 29803086, 29803186 

E-Mail:  ol-hyderabad-mca(@nic.in  


	Page 1

